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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management), 
Christian Toche  christian.toche@huawei.com
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: 
Klaus Wich, Nokia Siemens Networks (klaus.wich@nsn.com)
Date: July 20, 2011
Subject: 
Response to SA5 Liaison S5-111905 on consistency of H(e)NB PM between BBF and 3GPP
Dear Mr. Toche,
The Broadband Forum BroadbandHome Working Group thanks you for your liaison about the completed standardization of performance measurements. 

We intend to add the requested changes into a new version of the Femto data model specified in TR196 Issue 2. During analysis of the provided documents some issues were raised, which have to be clarified for the integration of the performance measurements into the data model. In order to solve the open issues quickly we prepared two documents, which we attached:

· A list of issues in “Performance Measurement questions.doc”

· A table template to specify the missing details for the changes and addition similar to one used from in liaison S5-111284, which was very helpful.

Please see below for the dates of our upcoming meetings.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 
Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)
Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	19th  - 23rd  September, 2011
	Shanghai, China

	28th November – 2nd December, 2011
	Los Angeles, USA


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

See text
